Data Sheet 90.9721 Page 1/6
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Order code - - - - - /
Order example 909721/10 - 848 - 10 - 100 - 104 - 26 / 000
07.05/00073431
Data Sheet 90.9721 Page 5/6
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM 20 2TT, UK
Phone: +44 1279 635533
Fax: +44 1279 635262
e-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO PROCESS CONTROL INC.
885 Fox Chase, Suite 103
Coatesville PA 19320, USA
Phone: 610-380-8002
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 610-380-8009
e-mail: info@JumoUSA.com
Internet: www.JumoUSA.com
Order details: Weld-in pockets
(1) Pocket type
909721/15 Weld-in pocket, tapered,
with male thread G 3/4 (3/4" pipe)
909721/20
Weld-in pocket, tapered,
with female thread G 1/2 (1/2" pipe)
(DIN 16 179 Form S)
909721/25
Weld-in pocket,
with female thread M 18x1.5
(DIN 43 763 Form D)
(2) Operating temperature in °C (also see loading diagram)
x x x 848 0 to 400°C
x x 854 0 to 500°C
(3) Protection tube diameter D in mm
x 12 outside diameter 12mm stepped down to 8mm / inside diameter 6.5mm
x 24 outside diameter 24mm stepped down to 12.5mm / inside diameter 7mm
x 25 outside diameter 25mm stepped down to 17mm / inside diameter 11mm
(4) Fitting length EL of thermometer in mm
x 65 (140) 65mm (L = 140mm)1 (Form D1)
x 65 (200) 65mm (L = 200mm) (Form D4)
x 100 100mm
x 125 (200) 125mm (L = 200mm) (Form D2)
x 125 (260) 125mm (L = 260mm) (Form D5)
x x 160 160mm
x 190 190mm
x 220 220mm
x 250 250mm
(5) Process connection
x x x 000 weld-in pocket
(6) Protection tube material
x 03 steel 1.0305
x x 26 stainless steel 1.4571 (max. 400°C)
x x 36 steel 1.7335 (max. 500°C)
(7) Extra codes
x x 000 no extra code
x x x 374 acceptance   test  certificate  APZ  3.1B  material
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Order code - - - - - /
Order example 909721/15 - 848 - 12 - 100 - 000 - 03 / 374
1. Example: 65mm (L = 140mm).   65mm = EL taper, 140mm = L pocket
07.05/00073431
Data Sheet 90.9721 Page 6/6